

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10-0209 Version: 1 Name: 03/15/10 Monroe Street Fair Special Event

Type:ResolutionStatus:PassedFile created:3/15/2010In control:City CouncilOn agenda:3/15/2010Final action:3/15/2010Enactment date:3/15/2010Enactment #:R-10-079

Title: Resolution to Approve the Closing of Monroe Street for the Monroe Street Fair, Saturday, April 3, 2010

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Monroe St Fair Map.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/15/2010	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

Resolution to Approve the Closing of Monroe Street for the Monroe Street Fair, Saturday, April 3, 2010

Attached for your consideration is a request from Fred Heller, this year's organizer of the Monroe Street Fair, to close Monroe Street between Oakland and Tappan Avenue from 10:00 A.M. to 6:30 P.M. on Saturday, April 3, 2010 for the Monroe Street Fair.

Intersections will remain open during the event. The remaining street area will be closed during the event for activities including musical entertainment, speeches, and vendors.

The sponsor agrees to obtain all necessary permits, to provide evidence of proper liability insurance as required, to comply with all City regulations governing the use of the street and will reimburse the City for all event expenses.

Notification of the street closings will be provided through the City's website.

The event has been coordinated with all relevant City service areas for the purposes of traffic control and for the protection of the health and safety of the participants and the general public.

Prepared by: Jan Barber, Management Assistant

Reviewed by: Sumedh Bahl, Interim Community Services Administrator

Whereas, The City received a request from Fred Heller, this year's organizer of the Monroe Street Fair, to close Monroe Street between Oakland and Tappan Avenue from 10:00 A.M. to 6:30 P.M. on Saturday, April 3, 2010 for the Monroe Street Fair;

Whereas, The street closures will be properly signed, barricaded and supervised by the sponsor;

Whereas, The sponsor agrees to obtain all necessary permits, to provide evidence of proper liability insurance as required, to comply with all City regulations governing the use of the street and will reimburse the City for all event expenses; and

Whereas, Notification of the street closings will be provided through the City's website;

File #: 10-0209, Version: 1

RESOLVED, That City Council approves the closing of Monroe Street between Oakland and Tappan Avenue for the Monroe Street Fair from 10:00 A.M. to 6:30 P.M. on Saturday, April 3, 2010.